
Shawn Patterson, President & CEO Charles Crews, EVP, COO Chris Schindler, EVP, General Counsel, Drew Bailey, VP, CFO Sarah O'Bryan
O: 270-852-4670 O: 270-852-4626 & CCO O: 270-852-4605 Administrative Executive Assistant
C: 614-905-7025 C: 270-903-8573 O: 270-852-4985 C: 270-231-4315 O: 270-852-4678
Shawn.Patterson@southernstar.com Charles.Crews@southernstar.com C: 202-641-8846 Drew.Bailey@southernstar.com C: 270-570-0337

Chris.Schindler@southernstar.com Sarah.Obryan@southernstar.com

Matt McCoy, Director Robin Joska, Manager Kevin Gray, Manager Derek Hibbs, Manager Caleb Haynes, Manager
Commercial Services Strategic Accounts Business Analytics & Scheduling Billing & Measurement Capacity Planning & Customer Sol.
O: 270-852-4450 O: 270-852-4565 O: 270-852-4618 O: 270-852-4573 O: 270-852-4563
C: 270-925-9818 C: 270-302-5007 C: 270-313-4235 C: 270-929-8120 C: 270-314-3582
Matthew.S.McCoy@southernstar.com Robin.Joska@southernstar.com Kevin.Gray@southernstar.com Derek.Hibbs@southernstar.com Caleb.Haynes@southernstar.com

ICE IM: rjoska

Marketing Capacity Scheduling Billing Capacity Planning
Will Wathen, Director Kurt Gregson Angiy Mason, Leader Amanda Mudd Brandon McMichael
Rates & Strategic Planning Marketing Analyst Capacity Scheduling Billing Analyst Capacity Planning Engineer
O: 270-852-4483 O: 913-422-6320 O: 270-852-4547 O: 270-852-4574 O: 270-852-4590
C: 270-925-1969 C: 913-213-7821 C: 270-231-4723 C: 270-695-7815 C: 270-316-1304
Will.Wathen@southernstar.com Kurt.Gregson@southernstar.com Angela.Mason@southernstar.com Amanda.Mudd@southernstar.com Brandon.McMichael@southernstar.com

ICE IM: kgregson1 ICE IM: anmason
Peyton Booth

Cindy Thompson, Director Scott Warren Kevin Renshaw Billing Analyst
Regulatory, Compliance & IG Marketing Analyst Capacity Scheduling Analyst O: 270-852-4632
O: 270-852-4655 O: 270-852-4559 O: 270-852-4567 C: 270-570-7396
C: 270-302-9280 C: 270-302-6433 C: 270-302-2823 Peyton.Booth@southernstar.com
Cindy.Thompson@southernstar.com Scott.Warren@southernstar.com Kevin.Renshaw@southernstar.com

ICE IM: swarren ICE IM: krenshaw Customer Solutions
Shawn Brumfield

Karen Goedde, Director Account Representatives Kurt Stranathan Customer Solutions
Communications & Public Relations Julie Price Capacity Scheduling Analyst O: 270-852-4629
O: 270-852-4690 Account Representative O: 270-852-4453 C: 270-313-6654
C: 270-256-2042 O: 270-852-4556 C: 270-702-7895 Shawn.Brumfield@southernstar.com
Karen.Goedde@southernstar.com C: 270-702-4261 Kurt.L.Stranathan@southernstar.com Measurement ICE IM: sbrumfield

Julie.Price@southernstar.com ICE IM: kstranathan Ryan Edge, Leader
ICE IM: juprice Measurement Chris Williams

Kristen McIntire O: 270-852-4459 Customer Solutions
Buster Ashley Capacity Scheduling Analyst C: 270-316-8901 O: 270-852-4544

 Mediarelations@southernstar.com Account Representative O: 270-852-4558 Ryan.Edge@southernstar.com C: 270-302-1143
1-270-852-4495 O: 270-852-4546 C: 270-231-6931 Chris.Williams@southernstar.com

C: 270-314-1436 Kristen.McIntire@southernstar.com ICE IM: cwilliams25
Storage Services Buster.Ashley@southernstar.com ICE IM: kmcintire Leia Westerfield

Charlie McConnell, Manager ICE IM: bashley Measurement Analyst Gas Control
Storage Services Michael James O: 270-852-4623 Dustin Burch, Manager
O: 270-852-4489 Drew Bittel Capacity Scheduling Analyst C: 270-302-7337 Gas Control
C: 812-746-5710 Account Representative O: 270-852-4562 Leia.N.Westerfield@southernstar.com O: 270-852-4449
Charlie.C.Mcconnell@southernstar.com O: 270-852-4548 C: 270-231-2871 C: 270-570-0787

C: 502-424-6833 Michael.James@southernstar.com Tamara Morgan Dustin.Burch@southernstar.com
Drew.Bittel@southernstar.com ICE IM: mijames Measurement Analyst

Credit ICE IM: dbittel O: 270-852-4667
Eric Yuan C: 270-314-9559 Aaron Richardson, Leader
Treasury & Risk Management Business Analytics Tamara.Morgan@southernstar.com Gas Control
C: 571-422-5163 Ronnie Hensley O: 270-852-4487
Eric.Yuan@southernstar.com Business Analyst Jamie Marks C: 270-316-2054

O: 270-852-4658 Measurement Analyst J.Aaron.Richardson@southernstar.com
C: 270-570-8604 O: 270-852-4636
Ronnie.C.Hensley@southernstar.com C: 270-231-6972

Amy Baker Jamie.Marks@southernstar.com Chris Hodge
Stephanie Hathaway Capacity Scheduling Analyst Power Desk & Operations Specialist
Business Analyst O: 270-852-4551 O: 270-852-4464
O: 270-852-4572 C: 270-302-9952 C: 270-231-2090
C: 270-702-5311 Amy.Baker@southernstar.com Christopher.Hodge@southernstar.com
Stephanie.Hathaway@southernstar.com ICE IM: baker12

David Tipmore Susan Morrison (Weekends)
Business Analyst Capacity Scheduling Analyst All Schedulers' Daytime Phone Numbers   
O: 270-852-4591 O: 270-852-4566 Roll to Assigned Representative On-Call 1-800-324-9696
C: 270-702-5819 C: 270-302-5976

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline David.Tipmore@southernstar.com Susan.Morrison@southernstar.com
P.O.BOX 20010 ICE IM: smorrison1

Owensboro, KY 42304-0010 270-852-5123 270-852-4444

As of 5/1/2023

CSI Help Desk Gas Control 24-Hour Number

Executive Leadership Support

Commercial Services

Additional Support

Media

Mailing Address

Gas Control 24-Hour Emergency Number
After Hours:

Capacity Scheduling
1-855-730-2926
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